6.78.07

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

09-28-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of

R SHEET Attorney Docket No. 17362 B (5673 BN)

	**	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 10344875	ttached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Hsi Chang LIN	Name: Huai Bao Co., Ltd.	
	internal Address: No. 26, Lane 53, Sihu Ro.	
	Dali City, Taichung Hsien 41263 Taiwa	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: No. 26, Lane 53, Sihu Road	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 30, 2007	Dali City, Taichung Hsien 41263 Taiwan	
	Dali vici, laichuig noich 41207 laiwan	
	City: Taichung Hsien	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>TW</u>	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan Zip: 41263	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
120 /2007 HRECTAS - 0000000 44004		
720/2007 HDESTA1 00000008 11901363 FC:8021 40.00 OP		
1	│ uttached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: Charles E. Baxley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 90 John Street, Suite 309	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
monal Address. Je beza bezasa jay	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Co. LALL OO Taha Ghasah Guita 700	Enclosed	
Street Address: 90 John Street, Suite 309	None required (government interest not affecting t	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip: 10038	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212-791-7200		
Fax Number: 212-791-7276	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435	
Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	Authorized User Name Charles E. Baxle	
9. Signature: Flutes & Bot	September 18, 2007	
Signature	Date	
Charles E. Baxley	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTQ, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019907 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Hsi Chang LIN			
(I-5) Insert Name(s) of	(2)			
inventor(s).	(3)			
	(4)			
	(5)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (S1.00) and of			
	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agre assign, transfer and set over to			
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Huai Bao Co., Ltd.			
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) No. 26, Lane 53, Sihu Roas, Dali City, Taichung Hsien 41263 Taiwan			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, ti States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the in patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor	vention, and all applications for		
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) TOOL COMBINATION			
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Foreign Application or Case No.		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>July 30, 2007</u>			
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	(10) U.S. application Serial Number,		
for filed applications	filed			
divisional or reissue applicat Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agre concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence a 3) The undersigned agre States patent to the Assignee 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and impro ceedings regarding the inven 5) The undersigned hereb the United States resulting for signee, as Assignee of the en herein assigned, and that he h 6) The undersigned hereb	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with and going forward with such intereference. The e(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to one e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any evements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to make the equipment of the expense to make the equipment of the expense to make the equipment of the expense to make the expense to make the expense to expense	n with such applications as the invention hereby transferred. Therefore which may be declared the Assignee in every way postiain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal prote any and all Letters Patents of dications thereof to the said Astit to convey the entire in terest conflict herewith.		
cordation of this document.	necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Un I be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or			
	s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	i assigns, and shall indic to the		
	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned na			
(I) Date <u>July 30, 2007</u>	Name of Inventor Lin Hsi Chang			
	Name of Inventor			
	Name of Inventor			
	Name of Inventor			
(5) Date	Name of Inventor			
0	110.			

RECORDED: 09/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 019907 FRAME: 0525